

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26922 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 904 OF 2014

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Applicants

In the matter of :

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. R.M. Hajare i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for MCGM.

Smt. P.H. Kantharia, G.P. a/w Smt. Fatima Lakadawala, A.G.P. for
Respondent-State.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Hrushi Narvekar, Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Samit
Shukla, Mr. Siddharth Shah and Ms. Sayali Diwadkar i/b DSK Legal for
Respondent No.7.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 15th October 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Record indicates that, present Petition is already admitted by
Order dated 25th September 2023.
- 2) In view thereof, Interim Application (L) No.26922 of 2024, be
heard along with main Petition.
- 3) It is made clear that, all the occupants of the suit premises shall
continue to occupy the premises at their own cost and consequences thereof

and the Officers of Respondent Nos.1 to 6 are absolved from any liabilities, i.e. civil and / or criminal liabilities, if in case of an untoward or unfortunate incident occurs in the interregnum.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN

Digitally signed
by RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN
Date: 2024.10.24
11:17:51 +0530