

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 904 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7988 OF 2025

Drishti Hospitality Co. Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5001 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3401 OF 2026

Mehta Mahal Commercial Co-op. Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sankalpita Mullick a/w. Mr. George P Reji i/b RJD & Partners for the
Petitioner in WP 904/24 and Respondent No.8 in WP 5001/24.
Ms. Sayali Diwadkar a/w. Mr. Siddharth Shah and Ms. Saloni Shah i/b
Trilegal for the Petitioner in WP 5001/2024.
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar a/w. Ms. Anjali Ghuge for the Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Paresh Shelar, JE (Building Proposal), BMC is present.
Smt. P. H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader a/w. Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for
the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which M. S. Karnik, J. is a member.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)